Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) PATENT	U.C. Potest and Tendomark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	Please report the attached principal recurrents or convitnered			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Home Diagnostics, inc.	Name: Wachovla Bank, National Association			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 📭 Yes 📮 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
📮 Assignment 📮 Merger	Street Address: 214 North Hogan Street - FL 0070			
✓ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other				
	City: Jacksonville State: Florida Zip: 32202			
Execution Date: October 31, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔟 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
See Exhibit "A" attached hereto. Additional numbers at	See Exhibit "A" attached hereto.			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 27			
concerning document should be mailed:	7 T-1-15 (27 CFD 2.44) \$ 1.080.00			
Name: Thomas P. Angelo, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_1,080.00			
Internal Address: Angelo, Barry & Banta, P.A.	✓ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 515 East Las Olas Boulevard				
Suite 850				
City: Fort Lauderdale State: Florida Zip: 33301	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Angelo, Barry & Banla, P.A. Thomas P. Angelo, CEO	iptermetion is true and correct and any attached copy November 3, 2003			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including covi	er sheet, attachments, and documents.			

Exhibit "A" PATENTS

	Patent Number/Application	<u>Title</u>	Issue
	Number		Date/Status
1.	6,562,625	Distinguishing Test Types Through Spectral Analysis	May 13, 2003
2.	6,541,266	Method for Determining Concentration of an Analyte in a Test Strip	April 1, 2003
3.	6,525,330	Method of Strip Insertion Detection	February 25, 2003
4.	6,458,326	Protective Strip Platform	October 1, 2002
5.	6,284,550	Diagnostic Sanitary Test Strip	September 4, 2001
6.	6,201,607	Blood Fluid Characteristics Analysis Instrument	March 13, 2001
7.	6,040,195	Diagnostic Sanitary Test Strip	March 21, 2000
8.	5,995,236	Blood Fluid Characteristics Analysis Instrument	November 30, 1999
9.	5,296,192	Diagnostic Test Strip	March 22, 1994
10.	4,909,260	Portable Belt Monitor of Physiological Functions and Sensors Therefor	March 20, 1990
11.	4,889,131	Portable Belt Monitor of Physiological Functions and Sensors Therefor	December 26, 1989
12.	4,877,580	Assay Kit Including an Analyte Test Strip and a Color Comparator	October 31, 1989
13.	4,790,979	Test Strip and Fixture	December 13, 1988
14.	4,774,192	A Dry Reagent Deliver System with Memrane Having Porosity Gradient	September 27, 1988
15.	D315,210	Combined Portable Cardiac and Respiratory Monitor	March 5, 1991
16.	2003/0138356	Distinguishing Test Types Through Spectral Analysis	July 24, 2003
17.	2003/0026734	Protective Test Strip Platform for Optical Meter Apparatus	February 6, 2003
18.	2002/0160517	Distinguishing Test Types Through Spectral Analysis	October 31, 2002
19.	Application No. 09/512,919	Modem Capable of Uploading Data from a Meter	February 25, 2000
20.	Application No. 09/984,948	Diagnostic Sanitary Test Strip	October 31, 2001
21.	Application No. 10/208,878	Protective Test Strip Platform for Optical Meter Apparatus	August 1, 2002
22.	Application No. 10/378,797	Distinguishing Test Types Through Spectral Analysis	March 4, 2003
23.	Application No. 10/286,648	Systems and Methods for Blood Glucose Sensing	November 1, 2002
24.	Application No. 10/420,995	Systems and Methods for Blood Glucose Sensing	April 21, 2003
25.	Application No. 29/171,117	Blood Glucose Meter	November 15, 2002
26.	Application No. 29/183,323	Removable Memory Module for a Meter	June 10, 2003
27.	Application No. 29/182,200	Blood Glucose Test Strip	May 21, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014097 FRAME: 0635

HOME DIAGNOSTICS, INC.

October 31, 2003

Wachovia Bank, National Association 214 North Hogan Street - FL0070 Jacksonville, Florida 32202

> Revolving Credit and Security Agreement (the "Credit Agreement") between Re:Wachovia Bank, National Association (the "Bank") and Home Diagnostics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") dated as of October 31, 2003

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to Section 9.2 of the Credit Agreement, Borrower hereby instructs Senior Lender to file and/or record all of those certain financing statements and security interests in the form attached as Schedule "A" hereto in any and all jurisdictions and filing offices Bank deems appropriate.

Sincerely,

HOME DIAGNOSTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation

RECORDED: 11/03/2003

Title: Chief Financial Officer

PATENT REEL: 014097 FRAME: 0636